



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3864/2024**

SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Bali, Advocate

versus

DHARAMENDRA CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mansimran Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm and now I have to rush to attend an urgent administrative meeting.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 29.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/dr