



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3864/2024**
SATISH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna Bali, Advocate.

versus

DHARAMENDRA CHHABRARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.05.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 30278/2026 (for stay)

2. The present application has been filed by the petitioner under Section 151 of CPC seeking stay of proceedings before the learned Trial Court till the final disposal of the present petition.

3. Heard. Record perused.

4. After perusal of record, no prima facie case is made out for grant of stay of the proceedings before the learned Trial Court. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CM(M) 3864/2024

5. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 05th November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 6, 2026/MR/ik